The next Allegheny County Board of Health meeting will take place on November 1, 2023, at 12:30 p.m. in the Gold Room (Room 410) located at the Allegheny County Courthouse, 436 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15219. Meeting materials will be available on the Board of Health's webpage the week prior to the meeting. Individuals who wish to view the meeting remotely may do so on the Allegheny County Health Department's Facebook page: facebook.com/AlleghenyCo untvHealth Patrick Dowd **Acting Director** Allegheny County Health Department